# City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (City Renewal Authority Member) Appointment 2017 (No 4)

Disallowable instrument DI2017-130

made under the

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act 2017, s15 (Establishment of governing board for authority) (see also Financial Management Act 1996, s78)

#### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (City Renewal Authority Member) Appointment 2017 (No 4).

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

## 3 Appointment

I appoint Ken Maher as a Member of the City Renewal Authority Board for a period of three (3) years.

### 4 Application of subsection 81(6) of the Legislation Act 2001

This instrument declares that subsection 81(6) of the *Legislation Act 2001* applies.

Andrew Barr MLA Chief Minister 21 June 2017